

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

October 5, 2017

Legistar Item: 994-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, October 5, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20170051, Samuel Myers Park Restoration-Phase IV, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Alt No. 1</u>	<u>Alt No. 2</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Ray Hintz, Inc.	\$45,077.78	\$6,231.50	\$5,261.76	\$56,571.04
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$48,282.00	\$7,210.00	\$6,724.00	\$62,216.00
Johnson & Sons Paving	\$52,950.00	\$3,090.00	\$8,434.00	\$64,474.00

This Health Department project was estimated at \$50,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of \$45,077.78, Alt. No. 1 in the amount of \$6,231.50, Alt No. 2 in the amount of \$5,261.76, for a total bid amount of \$56,571.04.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 20104-57110-20063, WCMP/NOAA Samuel Myers Park Grant and Org-Object 22720-52100, Professional Services-Lab.

Sincerely yours,


Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor Dennis Wiser
Jim Palenick
Julie Kinzelman
Dottie-Kay Bowersox

20170051 Samuel Myers Park Restoration Phase IV (#5359306)

Owner: City of Racine, WI
 Solicitor: City of Racine, WI
 10/05/2017 02:00 PM CDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Quantity	Ray Hintz, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Johnson & Sons Paving		
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
General/Paths	1	1	Mobilization/Demobilization Construction of Asphalt Path According to Plan	LS	1	\$2,550.00	\$30,336.35	\$6,800.00	\$29,790.00	\$18,831.00	\$36,981.00	
	2	2	Specifications Install 3 ADA Accessible Picnic Table Pads & 1 Garbage Can Pad According to Plan	LF	355	\$60.17	\$21,360.35	\$38.00	\$13,490.00	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	
	3	3	Specifications	LS	1	\$5,916.00	\$5,916.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	4	4	Lawn Repair (if needed)	LS	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	5	5	Tracking Pad (if needed)	LS	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Erosion Control							\$14,231.43		\$18,491.00		\$12,969.00	
Rain Garden	6	6	Removal and Disposal of Existing Vegetation (Turf Grass) - West of Circle Drive	LS	1	\$3,172.20	\$3,172.20	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	7	7	Excavate and Grade to Plan Specifications (*234 CY)*	LS	1	\$3,468.00	\$3,468.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	8	8	Install System Underdrain Pipes and Fittings	LS	1	\$1,203.60	\$1,203.60	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	9	9	Geotextile Fabric - 6 oz Non Woven	SY	47	\$8.27	\$388.69	\$4.00	\$188.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	
	10	10	Drainage Aggregate - Pea Gravel or Similar	CY	4	\$78.03	\$312.12	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
	11	11	Compost	CY	2	\$123.93	\$247.86	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	12	12	Concrete Sand	CY	10	\$61.91	\$619.10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
	13	13	Erosion Control Mat	SY	578	\$2.04	\$1,179.12	\$4.00	\$2,312.00	\$3.00	\$1,734.00	
	14	14	Bark Mulch	CY	22	\$51.42	\$1,131.24	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	
	15	15	Temporary Fencing - Wood Snow Fence	LF	355	\$5.46	\$1,938.30	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$10.00	\$3,550.00	
	16	16	Rip Rap	CY	1	\$571.20	\$571.20	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Alt 1							\$6,231.50		\$7,210.00		\$3,090.00
	Alt 2	A1	A1	Install 103' Asphalt Pathway According to Plan Specifications	LF	103	\$60.50	\$6,231.50	\$70.00	\$7,210.00	\$30.00	\$3,090.00
		A2	A2	Excavate and Grade to Plan Specifications	LS	1	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		A3	A3	Erosion Control Mat	SY	506	\$2.04	\$1,032.24	\$4.00	\$2,024.00	\$4.00	\$2,024.00
		A4	A4	Temporary Fencing - Wood Snow Fence Install Crushed Stone Path *Excess cut may be reused to backfill paths/concrete pads and create berm in Alt 2	LF	330	\$5.46	\$1,801.80	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00
A5		A5		LF	42	\$28.66	\$1,203.72	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	
Base Bid Total:							\$56,571.04		\$62,216.00		\$64,474.00	